

November 20, 2007 Release 30/2007

New Chief Financial Officer in TDC A/S

Copenhagen - The Board of Directors of TDC A/S has decided to appoint Jesper Ovesen, aged 50, as Chief Financial Officer and member of the Executive Committee as from January 1, 2008.

Jesper Ovesen, who is a certified public accountant, has since January 1, 2007 been Chief Executive Officer in KIRKBI A/S. In the period 2004-2006 Jesper Ovesen was Chief Financial Officer in LEGO Holding A/S. Jesper Ovesen has earlier been Chief Financial Officer in Danske Bank and Novo Nordisk.

Jesper Ovesen is a member of the Board of Directors of among others Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB, FLSmidth & Co A/S, Merlin Entertainments S. a. r. l. and MODULEX A/S.

Jesper Ovesen succeeds the present Chief Financial Officer Hans Munk Nielsen, who wants to leave TDC A/S by the end of 2007, cf. Announcement no. 28/2007 of October 24, 2007.

For further information please contact TDC Investor Relations on +45 6663 7680.

TDC A/S Noerregade 21 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk Release 30-2007

TDC is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. In the Nordic region TDC has four business units: Business Nordic, Fixnet Nordic, Mobile Nordic and YouSee. TDC's activities outside the Nordic Region comprise amongst others Sunrise, a leading telecommunications provider in Switzerland, and HTCC, a leading telecommunications provider in Hungary. TDC was partly privatized in 1994 and fully privatized in 1998. Nordic Telephone Company ApS owns 87.9% of TDC, with the remainder of the shares held by individual and institutional shareowners.

TDC listing

Shares: OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S

Reuters TDC.CO Bloomberg TDC DC Nominal value DKK 5 ISIN DK0010 253335 Sedol 5698790